OP \$40.00 88026451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Willie James		03/20/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terry James	
Street Address:	7440 Reseda	
City:	Reseda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91335	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88026451	SPRITZ, SIT & GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-751-3479

Email: wbenman@pacbell.net
Correspondent Name: William J. Benman
Address Line 1: 1875 Century Park east

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: los angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Benman
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Benman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=James-5 Trademark Application Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Willie James, an individual residing at 19545 Sherman Way, Unit 112, Reseda, California 91335 hereinafter 'Assignor', have adopted the mark 'Spritz, Sit & Go', a word mark, hereinafter the 'mark', in connection with toilet deodorants; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services as Application Serial No. 88026451 filed on July 5, 2018 and

WHEREAS, Terry James, an individual residing at 7449 Reseda Blvd., Unit 149, Reseda, California 91335 hereinafter 'Assignee', desires to acquire the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

ASSIGNOR By: Name: Title: Owner Dated effective as of: [INSERT DATE] STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES , 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Signature

RECORDED: 03/20/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0651